Cameron Park Drive, Country Club Drive
Palmer Drive, Intersection Improvements
Contract No. 72364

Proposed Final Pay Estimate

Date January 2, 2009

ACCEPTANCE STATEMENT

Dated: _January 2, 2009

I have examined the quantities on the contract items and amounts indicated as payment of extra
work and deductions on the Proposed Final Estimate dated _January 2 . 2009 . | agree to
accept the total of $ 1,436,925.24 as indicated, as the total amount earned for all work
performed on the above contract, except as may be indicated below:

Exception (check one) Approved by Contractor:

[x] None Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc.

[ ]1As indicated per attached letter By: /e A L fse pem"""
Dated: f

Title: President

Date: February 2, 2009

09-0041.B.1





